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» SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE

Ministry Funded Aduit FTE
TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)

620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 Investment Income
Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)

Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes

Total Salaries
Employee Benefits

Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

Capital Asset Purchases

REDUCTION OF UNFUNDED LIABILITY

Employee Future Benefits and Vacation Pay

Budgeted Prior Year Operating Surplus Appropriation

Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits

BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Total Expense

Interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases

Interfund Transfers - Other
Reduction of Unfunded Liability
Budgeted Retirement of Prior Year Deficits

TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Printed: February 26, 2008 9:48:28

OPERATING FUND

20072008
AMENDED PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
3,913.938 3,743.500
3,913.938 3,743,500
55,811,264 53,671,041
9,900 15,900
147,000 143,000
510,000 300,000
56,478,164 54,129,041
18,084,223 16,318,697
3,431,700 2,925,851
1,849,663 1,454,281
2,441,368 2,394,614
1,791,685 1,762,127
1,432,500 1,085,271
29,031,139 25,920,841
6,550,555 5,593,419
35,581,604 31,514,260
23,514,546 28,185,041
59,096,240 59,699,301
(2,618,076) (5,569,360)
(225,000) (200,000)
(2,843,076) (5,769,360)
8,860,586 5,769,360
6,017,510 0
59,096,240 59,699,301
225,000 200,000
59,321,240 59,899,301

Schedule A1

Version: 8636-4814-.102



SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
OPERATING FUND Schedule A2
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

2007/2008
AMENDED PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education 48,760,166 46,801,859
628 GAAP Implementation 181,951
629 Other Ministry Of Education Grants (Specify)
Lease costs 2,200,476 2,494,366
Pay Equity 100,251 100,251
Literacy Grant 40,114 40,114
Olep and Minority Language Grant 4,652,757 3,995,000
123 Ready set GO 57,500 57,500
55,811,264 53,671,041
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 0 0
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 0 0
640 OTHER REVENUE
630 School Referendum Taxes
642 Other School District/Education Authorities
643 Summer School Fees
644 Continuing Education
647 Offshore Tuition Fees
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)
Other Revenue 9,900 15,900
9,900 15,900
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 147,000 143,000
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 510,000 300,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) 56,478,164 54,129,941

Printed: February 26, 2008 9:48:57 Version: 8787-2887-9816



* SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Consell scolaire francophone)
OPERATING FUND Schedule A3
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

2007/2008
AMENDED PRIOR
ANNUAL YEAR
BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES
110 Teachers 18,084,223 16,318,697
105 Principals and Vice Principals 3,431,700 2,925,851
123 Educational Assistants 1,849,663 1,454,281
120 Support Staff 2,441,368 2,394,614
130 Other Professionals 1,791,685 1,762,127
140 Substitutes 1,432,500 1,085,271
29,031,139 25,920,841
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 6,550,555 5,593,419
Total Salaries and Benefits 35,581,694 31,514,260
SERVICES AND SUPPLIES
310 Services 6,876,155 10,617,145
330 Student Transportation 6,029,198 5,397,762
340 Professional Development and Travel 2,399,574 2,261,457
360 Rentals and Leases 3,695,476 3,787,176
370 Dues and Fees 96,000 67,790
390 Insurance 36,500 34,580
412 Interest 16,000 16,000
510 Supplies 3,427,700 5,193,047
540 Utilities 937,943 810,084
Total Services and Supplies 23,514,546 28,185,041
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) 59,096,240 59,699,301

Printed: February 26, 2008 8:49:25 Version: 1613-9232-6482
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AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 93 (Conseil

scolaire francophone) (called the "Board") to adopt the amended annual budget of the Board for
the fiscal year 2007/2008 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C., 1996, c. 412 as
amended from time to time (called the "Act").

1.  The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the amended annual
budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 93 (Conseil scolaire francophone)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw for fiscal year 2007/2008.

3. The attached Schedule "A1" showing the estimated revenue and expenditure for the
2007/2008 fiscal year and the total budget bylaw amount of $ 59,321,240 for the
2007/2008 fiscal year was prepared in accordance with the Act.

4. The"A" Schedules are adopted as the amended annual budget of the Board for the fiscal
year 2007/2008.

READ A FIRST TIME THE __ I DAY OFm,zoos;

READ A SECOND TIME THE __[(. DAY OF ‘EEB&M#, 2008,
READ A THIRD TIME, PASSED AND ADOPTED THE __[{, DAY OF @_ﬂﬂ:@_f 2008.

s Lo

(Corporate Seal)

Chairperson of the Boa

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 93 (Conseil scolaire
francophone) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw 2007/2008, adopted by the Board the X8 day

of Eﬂ@u A’QL{ 2008.

Printed: January 30, 2008 9:57:40



